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Federally funded transit projects,
including formula and discretionary
sources and the relief acts, CARES,

CRRSAA & ARPA
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SPC Obligations Report Glossary

Transit Agencies

ACTS
BCTA
BTA

FACT

MMVTA
PAAC
SPC
WASH
WCTA

Allied Coordinated Transportation Services
Beaver County Transit Authority

Butler Transit Authority

Fayette Area Coordinated Transit

Mid Mon Valley Transit Authority

Port Authority of Allegheny County
Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission
Washington County Transportation Authority
Westmoreland County Transit Authority

Federal Funding Sources

5307
5311
5337
5339
OTH-F
CPF

CARES

CRRSAA
ARPA

Urban Area Program funding

Rural Area Program

State of Good Repair grants

Bus and Bus Facilities grants

Other federal sources

Community Project Funding ("earmarking")

The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Recovery
Act of 2020

The Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental
Appropriations Act of 2021

The American Rescue Plan Act of 2022

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Funding Sources

OTH-S
CB
338
339
340

Other
MPMS

Other state funding source

State capital bond funds

State section 1513 Mass Transit Operating
State Section 1514 Capital Budget Discretionary
State Section 1517 Capital Improvement Grant

PennDOT project management system ID



Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission

Listing of Transit Project Obligations FFY 2025

Note: Some projects funded through the pandemic recovery acts, CARES, CRRSAA, and ARPA, are not required to be shown on the TIP. These
projects are still included here for reference purposes.

Federal State Federal Federal
Sponsor  MPMS Project Title Project Description Source Source Amount State Amount Local Amount  Project Total Project Status Grant Number

ACTS 114525  Small Transit Buses  Replacement of small transit buses for 5310 341 $603,600 $150,900 $0 $754,500 Pending receipt of
shared-ride service. 2025: 7 buses; 2026: 3 documentation from
buses; 2027: 5 buses; 2028: 5 buses. operator

ACTS Subtotal $603,600 $150,900 $0 $754,500

BCTA 70708  Support Equipment 2 staff vehicles and 1 pickup truck; side 5307 340 $281,514 $68,108 $2,270 $351,892 Completed, $3,244 of PA-2025-015-00
chairs for board room; chairs for driver balance left remaining
break room.

BCTA 94985  ETC Renovations Engineering and construction at 5307 OTH-S $706,675 $170,971 $5,698 $883,344  75% complete, $46,656  PA-90-X994,
Expressway Transit Center, including of funding remaining  PA2025-015-00
parking lot lighting, fire alarm, bus wash,
generator, roof replacement, windows, and
blacktop.

BCTA 94986  Operating Asst. - Rural To provide funds for the daily operations of 5311 $192,576 $0 $0 $192,576 Completed, $7424 of
the Authority in the rural portion of the funding reminaining
service area

BCTA 105099  Preventive Maintenance Funds to cover preventative maintenance ~ 5307 338 $960,000 $232,260 $7,740 $1,200,000  Spent half of total award ~ PA-2025-015-00
costs of operating services. in 2025, $1.2m

reprogrammed to FFY25
BCTA Subtotal $2,140,765 $471,339 $15,708 $2,627,812
BTA 114529 Support Facilies scissors lifts, forklift truck, floor sweeper, 5311 338 $184,362 $44,604 $1,487 $230,453 Eco 60 Lift installed ~ PA-2024-014-
snowblower, weed trimmer, hotsy, lifting 2025
system, welders
BTA Subtotal $184,362 $44,604 $1,487 $230,453

FACT 65222  Operating Assistance  To provide funds for the daily operation of ~ 5307 338 $1,156,581 $2,791,094 $173,487 $4.121,162 Pending receipt of
FACT in the rural and urban service areas. documentation from

operator

FACT Subtotal  $1,156,581 $2,791,094 $173,487 $4,121,162

ICTA 65421  Operating Assistance - Funds for the daily operations of the 5311 338 $1,675,808 $2,449,773 $88,655 $4,214,326  Operating assistance, full  PA-2024-014-00
Rural authority in the rural service area. amt of grant obligated

ICTA Subtotal  $1,675,898 $2,449,773 $88,655 $4,214,326



Sponsor

MDCO

MMVTA

NCATA

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

MPMS Project Title

83884

65428

77860

65465

65535

71148

71148

71148

90171

118171

119328

Operating Assistance

Operating Assistance -

Urban

Operating Assistance -

Rural

Cap. Cost Cntrct -
Access

Preventive Maint. Bus

Bus Procurement

Bus Procurement

Bus Procurement

Transit Security Grant

Light Rail Vehicle
Procurement

SR 837 Transit
Improvements

Federal State
Project Description Source Source

5311 338

Funding to assist in the operation of transit
service.

MDCO  Subtotal

5307 338

The MMVTA will utilize operating
assistance for the daily operations of the
authority, including Transit Security.

MMVTA  Subtotal

5311 338

Operating Assistance - Rural - For daily
operations in rural service area of portions
of Lawrence, Butler and Allegheny counties.

NCATA Subtotal

FTA capital assistance may be used to fund 5307 339

a portion of contracted services. Under this
project, Port Authority would fund a portion
of its contracted ACCESS paratransit
service for elderly and disabled riders.

Preventive maintenance is an eligible 5337

federal capital expense, which enables
transit agencies to capitalize eligible bus
maintenance costs.

5307 339

Purchase of buses according to the current
Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean
diesel buses.

5339 339

Purchase of buses according to the current
Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean
diesel buses.

Purchase of buses according to the current CMAQ

Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean
diesel buses.

Training, Drill, and Exercises for PAAC OTH-F

Police personnel.

5310 338

Purchase new light rail vehicles. 2023/24,
preliminary engineering for specification
development & procureemnt. 2025/26
purchase up to 81 LRVs.

Construct enhanced bus stop facilities and 5307 CB
transit signal priority, along PA routes 837

and 148 from McKeesport to Homestead.

Federal
Amount  State Amount
$755,000 $755,000
$755,000 $755,000
$700,000 $3,936,000
$700,000 $3,936,000
$2,000,000 $5,782,000
$2,000,000 $5,782,000
$14,381,538 $3,479,433
$16,000,000 $0
$20,706,412 $5,009,658
$3,260,000 $7,888,716
$6,172,000 $0
$300,000 $0
$900,000 $782,609
$960,000 $232,260

Local Amount  Project Total
$59,754 $1,569,754
$59,754 $1,569,754

$0 $4,636,000

$0 $4,636,000

$296,000 $8,078,000
$296,000 $8,078,000
$115,951 $17,976,922
$4,000,000 $20,000,000
$166,944 $25,883,014
$26,284 $11,175,000

$0 $6,172,000

$0 $300,000
$117,391 $1,800,000
$7,740 $1,200,000

Project Status

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Federal
Grant Number



Sponsor

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

PAAC

SPC

SPC

SPC

SPC

MPMS Project Title

119329

120755

121282

121283

121284

71104

117531

118151

118153

Homestead 8th Ave
Transit-Ped Impr.

AFCS - Refresh

Panhandle Bridge
Rehab

Transit Access
Improvement Program
(CMAQ)

Wilkinsburg Transit
Center (CMAQ)

CCoC

CCOC - RideACTA
Shuttle

Automated Passenger
Counters

Marketing Services

_ o Federal State Federal
Project Description Source Source  Amount

Transit Signal Priority, bus stop, pedestrian 5307 CB $420,000
access improvements on 8th Ave. &
adjacent streets in Homestead and Munhall

Replace aging and outdated ticket vending 5307 339 $9,721,911
machines with seamless, electronic,

automated Fare Vending Machines (FVM)

that will administer multiple fare media

types including mobile fares.

Rehab of PRT's LRT Panhandle Bridge. ~ 5337 339 $10,400,000
This project is shown on the Title | TIP at

MPMS# 119806

To provide adequate pedestrian CMAQ $2,500,000

infrastructure is needed to ensure that
riders are able to safely and comfortably
access the transit system. This project
appears on the Title | TIP at MPMS#
117275

This transit center would be comprised of  CMAQ $1,780,403
platforms, canopies, lighting, seats, maps

and other wayfinding, real time passenger

information display boards and security

cameras. This project appears on the Title |

TIP at MPMS# 117269

PAAC Subtotal $87,502,264

FTA capital assistance may be used to fund CARES $7,924
capital costs of incurred by private firms

that provide transit operating and

maintenance services under contract to a

public agency.

SPC will provide operating funds forthe 5307 $88,165
RideACTA Shuttle's first mile/last mile

transit service to employees in the Airport

Corridor service area.

Automated passenger counters for vans, ~ OTH-F $50,000
including badge system for riders, to

accurately track rides for purposes of billing

and NTD data.

Vendor for promotion of program, and CRRSAA $7,924
related marketing services

State Amount

$174,195

$1,935,500

$2,516,150

$0

$0

$22,018,521

$0

$0

$0

Local Amount

$5,805

$64,500

$83,850

$0

$455,101

$5,043,566

$0

$22,042

$0

$0

Project Total

$600,000

$11,721,911

$13,000,000

$2,500,000

$2,235,504

$114,564,351

$7,924

$110,207

$50,000

$7,924

Project Status

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Pending receipt of
documentation from
operator

Federal

Grant Number

PA-2020-032-00

PA-2022-005-00

PA 2021-050-00



Federal State Federal Federal
Sponsor  MPMS Project Title Project Description Source Source  Amount  State Amount Local Amount  Project Total Project Status Grant Number
SPC 119317  Travel Demand Utilize the region's TMA organizations to ~ CMAQ $370,412 $0 $92,603 $463,015 CMAQ funding disbursed  PA-2023-045-02
Management implement the region's Travel Demand to TMAs through
Management strategic plan, including Commutelnfo
engaging with stakeholders about the
benefits of alternative transportation options.
SPC  Subtotal $524,425 $0 $114,645 $639,070
WASH 118173 Fare Collection Replacement farebox system 5307 OTH-S $54,124 $1 $1 $54,126 Project carryover from  PA-2024-034
Equipment FFY24 TIP, completed in
FFY25
WASH  Subtotal $54,124 $1 $1 $54,126
WCTA 65572 Operating Assistance - The WCTA's rural transit program operates 5311 338 $640,000 $640,000 $0 $1,280,000
Rural in rural areas outside of the Pittsburgh
urbanized area and between the urbanized
area and rural areas of the Westmoreland
County.
WCTA 114540  Shared Ride Vehicles  Replace vehicles for SR service: 7 in 2025; 5310 341 $838,339 $209,585 $0 $1,047,924  Completed purchase of 8
19in 2027; 9in 2028 Ford Transit
WCTA 118177 Fixed-Route Bus Replace six (6) 40' buses for fixed-route 5307 339 $9,800,000 $2,371,263 $78,737 $12,250,000 10 Gillig buses ordered,  PA-2025-037
Replacement service. pending delivery
WCTA 120837  Facility Security Project Purchase and installation of security system 5307 339 $120,000 $29,032 $968 $150,000 Project complete  PA-2025-036
and cameras for three (3) WCTA facilities
WCTA 120838  Driver Safety Project  Purchase and installation of driver safety ~ 9307 339 $240,000 $58,065 $1,935 $300,000 Project still in-progress ~ PA-2025-037
barriers for WCTA buses
WCTA Subtotal  $11,638,339 $3,307,945 $81,640 $15,027,924
TOTALS $108,935,358  $41,707,177 $5,874,943  $156,517,478
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