LISTING OF TRANSIT PROJECT OBLIGATIONS FFY2025

Federally funded transit projects, including formula and discretionary sources and the relief acts, CARES, CRRSAA & ARPA



Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission
42 21st Street
Suite 101
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Voice 412.391.5590
Fax 412.391.9160
comments@spcregion.org
www.spcregion.org

SPC Obligations Report Glossary

Transit Agencies

Allied Coordinated Transportation Services
Beaver County Transit Authority
Butler Transit Authority
Fayette Area Coordinated Transit
Mid Mon Valley Transit Authority
Port Authority of Allegheny County
Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission
Washington County Transportation Authority
Westmoreland County Transit Authority

Federal Funding Sources

5307	Urban Area Program funding
5311	Rural Area Program
5337	State of Good Repair grants
5339	Bus and Bus Facilities grants
OTH-F	Other federal sources
CPF	Community Project Funding ("earmarking")
	The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Recovery
CARES	Act of 2020
	The Coronavirus Response and Relief Supplemental
CRRSAA	Appropriations Act of 2021
ARPA	The American Rescue Plan Act of 2022

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Funding Sources

OTH-S	Other state funding source
СВ	State capital bond funds
338	State section 1513 Mass Transit Operating
339	State Section 1514 Capital Budget Discretionary
340	State Section 1517 Capital Improvement Grant

Other

MPMS PennDOT project management system ID



Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission

Listing of Transit Project Obligations FFY 2025

Note: Some projects funded through the pandemic recovery acts, CARES, CRRSAA, and ARPA, are not required to be shown on the TIP. These projects are still included here for reference purposes.

Sponsor	MPMS	Project Title	Project Description	Federal Source	State Source	Federal Amount	State Amount	Local Amount	Project Total	Project Status	Federal Grant Number
ACTS 114525	114525	Small Transit Buses	Replacement of small transit buses for shared-ride service. 2025: 7 buses; 2026: 3 buses; 2027: 5 buses; 2028: 5 buses.	5310	341	\$603,600	\$150,900	\$0	\$754,500	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
				ACTS	Subtotal	\$603,600	\$150,900	\$0	\$754,500		
ВСТА	70708	Support Equipment	2 staff vehicles and 1 pickup truck; side chairs for board room; chairs for driver break room.	5307	340	\$281,514	\$68,108	\$2,270	\$351,892	Completed, \$3,244 of balance left remaining	PA-2025-015-00
ВСТА	94985	ETC Renovations	Engineering and construction at Expressway Transit Center, including parking lot lighting, fire alarm, bus wash, generator, roof replacement, windows, and blacktop.	5307	OTH-S	\$706,675	\$170,971	\$5,698	\$883,344	75% complete, \$46,656 of funding remaining	PA-90-X994, PA2025-015-00
BCTA	94986	Operating Asst Rural	To provide funds for the daily operations of the Authority in the rural portion of the service area	5311		\$192,576	\$0	\$0	\$192,576	Completed, \$7424 of funding reminaining	
BCTA	105099	Preventive Maintenance	Funds to cover preventative maintenance costs of operating services.	5307	338	\$960,000	\$232,260	\$7,740	\$1,200,000	Spent half of total award in 2025, \$1.2m reprogrammed to FFY25	PA-2025-015-00
				ВСТА	Subtotal	\$2,140,765	\$471,339	\$15,708	\$2,627,812		
ВТА	114529	Support Facilities	scissors lifts, forklift truck, floor sweeper, snowblower, weed trimmer, hotsy, lifting system, welders	5311	338	\$184,362	\$44,604	\$1,487	\$230,453	Eco 60 Lift installed	PA-2024-014- 2025
				ВТА	Subtotal	\$184,362	\$44,604	\$1,487	\$230,453		
FACT	65222	Operating Assistance	To provide funds for the daily operation of FACT in the rural and urban service areas.	5307	338	\$1,156,581	\$2,791,094	\$173,487	\$4,121,162	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
				FACT	Subtotal	\$1,156,581	\$2,791,094	\$173,487	\$4,121,162		
ICTA	65421	Operating Assistance - Rural	Funds for the daily operations of the authority in the rural service area.	5311	338	\$1,675,898	\$2,449,773	\$88,655	\$4,214,326	Operating assistance, full amt of grant obligated	PA-2024-014-00
				ICTA	Subtotal	\$1,675,898	\$2,449,773	\$88,655	\$4,214,326		

Sponsor	MPMS	Project Title	Project Description	Federal Source	State Source	Federal Amount	State Amount	Local Amount	Project Total	Project Status	Federal Grant Number
MDCO	83884	Operating Assistance	Funding to assist in the operation of transit service.	5311	338	\$755,000	\$755,000	\$59,754	\$1,569,754		
-				MDCO	Subtotal	\$755,000	\$755,000	\$59,754	\$1,569,754		
MMVTA	65428	Operating Assistance - Urban	The MMVTA will utilize operating assistance for the daily operations of the authority, including Transit Security.	5307	338	\$700,000	\$3,936,000	\$0	\$4,636,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
				MMVTA	Subtotal	\$700,000	\$3,936,000	\$0	\$4,636,000		
NCATA	NCATA 77860	Operating Assistance - Rural	Operating Assistance - Rural - For daily operations in rural service area of portions of Lawrence, Butler and Allegheny counties.	5311	338	\$2,000,000	\$5,782,000	\$296,000	\$8,078,000		
				NCATA	Subtotal	\$2,000,000	\$5,782,000	\$296,000	\$8,078,000		
PAAC	65465	Cap. Cost Cntrct - Access	FTA capital assistance may be used to fund a portion of contracted services. Under this project, Port Authority would fund a portion of its contracted ACCESS paratransit service for elderly and disabled riders.	5307	339	\$14,381,538	\$3,479,433	\$115,951	\$17,976,922	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	65535	Preventive Maint. Bus	Preventive maintenance is an eligible federal capital expense, which enables transit agencies to capitalize eligible bus maintenance costs.	5337		\$16,000,000	\$0	\$4,000,000	\$20,000,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	71148	Bus Procurement	Purchase of buses according to the current Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean diesel buses.	5307	339	\$20,706,412	\$5,009,658	\$166,944	\$25,883,014	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	71148	Bus Procurement	Purchase of buses according to the current Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean diesel buses.	5339	339	\$3,260,000	\$7,888,716	\$26,284	\$11,175,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	71148	Bus Procurement	Purchase of buses according to the current Fleet Replacement Schedule: 60 40' clean diesel buses.	CMAQ		\$6,172,000	\$0	\$0	\$6,172,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	90171	Transit Security Grant	Training, Drill, and Exercises for PAAC Police personnel.	OTH-F		\$300,000	\$0	\$0	\$300,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	118171	Light Rail Vehicle Procurement	Purchase new light rail vehicles. 2023/24, preliminary engineering for specification development & procureemnt. 2025/26 purchase up to 81 LRVs.	5310	338	\$900,000	\$782,609	\$117,391	\$1,800,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	119328	SR 837 Transit Improvements	Construct enhanced bus stop facilities and transit signal priority, along PA routes 837 and 148 from McKeesport to Homestead.	5307	СВ	\$960,000	\$232,260	\$7,740	\$1,200,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	

Sponsor	MPMS	Project Title	Project Description	Federal Source		Federal Amount	State Amount	Local Amount	Project Total	Project Status	Federal Grant Number
PAAC	119329	Homestead 8th Ave Transit-Ped Impr.	Transit Signal Priority, bus stop, pedestrian access improvements on 8th Ave. & adjacent streets in Homestead and Munhall	5307	СВ	\$420,000	\$174,195	\$5,805	\$600,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	120755	AFCS - Refresh	Replace aging and outdated ticket vending machines with seamless, electronic, automated Fare Vending Machines (FVM) that will administer multiple fare media types including mobile fares.	5307	339	\$9,721,911	\$1,935,500	\$64,500	\$11,721,911	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	121282	Panhandle Bridge Rehab	Rehab of PRT's LRT Panhandle Bridge. This project is shown on the Title I TIP at MPMS# 119806	5337	339	\$10,400,000	\$2,516,150	\$83,850	\$13,000,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC	121283	Transit Access Improvement Program (CMAQ)	To provide adequate pedestrian infrastructure is needed to ensure that riders are able to safely and comfortably access the transit system. This project appears on the Title I TIP at MPMS# 117275	CMAQ		\$2,500,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,500,000	Pending receipt of documentation from operator	
PAAC		Wilkinsburg Transit Center (CMAQ)	This transit center would be comprised of platforms, canopies, lighting, seats, maps and other wayfinding, real time passenger information display boards and security cameras. This project appears on the Title I TIP at MPMS# 117269	CMAQ		\$1,780,403	\$0	\$455,101	\$2,235,504		
				PAAC	Subtotal	\$87,502,264	\$22,018,521	\$5,043,566	\$114,564,351		
SPC	71104	ccoc	FTA capital assistance may be used to fund capital costs of incurred by private firms that provide transit operating and maintenance services under contract to a public agency.	CARES		\$7,924	\$0	\$0	\$7,924		PA-2020-032-00
SPC	117531	CCOC - RideACTA Shuttle	SPC will provide operating funds for the RideACTA Shuttle's first mile/last mile transit service to employees in the Airport Corridor service area.	5307		\$88,165	\$0	\$22,042	\$110,207		PA-2022-005-00
SPC	118151	Automated Passenger Counters	Automated passenger counters for vans, including badge system for riders, to accurately track rides for purposes of billing and NTD data.	OTH-F		\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000		
SPC	118153	Marketing Services	Vendor for promotion of program, and related marketing services	CRRSAA	١	\$7,924	\$0	\$0	\$7,924		PA 2021-050-00

Sponsor	MPMS	Project Title	Project Description	Federal Source		Federal Amount	State Amount	Local Amount	Project Total	Project Status	Federal Grant Number
SPC	119317	Travel Demand Management	Utilize the region's TMA organizations to implement the region's Travel Demand Management strategic plan, including engaging with stakeholders about the benefits of alternative transportation options	CMAQ		\$370,412	\$0	\$92,603	\$463,015	CMAQ funding disbursed to TMAs through CommuteInfo	PA-2023-045-02
				SPC	Subtotal	\$524,425	\$0	\$114,645	\$639,070		
WASH	118173	Fare Collection Equipment	Replacement farebox system	5307	OTH-S	\$54,124	\$1	\$1	\$54,126	Project carryover from FFY24 TIP, completed in FFY25	PA-2024-034
				WASH	Subtotal	\$54,124	\$1	\$1	\$54,126		
WCTA	65572	Operating Assistance - Rural	The WCTA's rural transit program operates in rural areas outside of the Pittsburgh urbanized area and between the urbanized area and rural areas of the Westmoreland County.	5311	338	\$640,000	\$640,000	\$0	\$1,280,000		
WCTA	114540	Shared Ride Vehicles	Replace vehicles for SR service: 7 in 2025; 19 in 2027; 9 in 2028	5310	341	\$838,339	\$209,585	\$0	\$1,047,924	Completed purchase of 8 Ford Transit	
WCTA	118177	Fixed-Route Bus Replacement	Replace six (6) 40' buses for fixed-route service.	5307	339	\$9,800,000	\$2,371,263	\$78,737	\$12,250,000	10 Gillig buses ordered, pending delivery	PA-2025-037
WCTA	120837	Facility Security Project	Purchase and installation of security system and cameras for three (3) WCTA facilities	5307	339	\$120,000	\$29,032	\$968	\$150,000	Project complete	PA-2025-036
WCTA	120838	Driver Safety Project	Purchase and installation of driver safety barriers for WCTA buses	5307	339	\$240,000	\$58,065	\$1,935	\$300,000	Project still in-progress	PA-2025-037
				WCTA	Subtotal	\$11,638,339	\$3,307,945	\$81,640	\$15,027,924		

TOTALS \$108,935,358 \$41,707,177 \$5,874,943 \$156,517,478